
Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 00 Total CMA

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

000 205 Halifax 177,660 8,313,135 11,230 6,840 10,260 11,730 16,600 14,170 13,170 11,880 10,850 10,950 8,410 6,950 11,040 8,770 7,250 5,310 8,480 2,670 1,120

000 . Total 177,660 8,313,135 11,230 6,840 10,260 11,730 16,600 14,170 13,170 11,880 10,850 10,950 8,410 6,950 11,040 8,770 7,250 5,310 8,480 2,670 1,120



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 00 Total CA

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

000 210 Kentville 11,540 442,173 650 570 930 1,030 1,440 1,030 1,030 840 670 650 440 370 500 400 320 230 300 100 40

000 215 Truro 19,700 747,602 1,220 890 1,610 1,690 2,530 1,790 1,740 1,440 1,210 1,110 740 580 920 620 540 370 480 170 60

000 220 New Glasgow 15,050 562,425 850 740 1,230 1,360 1,980 1,370 1,230 1,070 940 890 640 490 650 480 350 310 350 100 40

000 225 Cape Breton 43,350 1,559,283 2,700 2,270 3,890 4,070 5,800 3,920 3,510 3,060 2,570 2,340 1,560 1,290 1,890 1,270 1,050 900 990 190 80

000 . Total 89,630 3,311,483 5,420 4,470 7,650 8,140 11,750 8,110 7,510 6,410 5,390 4,990 3,380 2,740 3,960 2,760 2,270 1,810 2,110 550 220



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 01 Shelburne

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 998 Barrington 2,900 91,681 200 160 270 320 410 300 260 240 180 140 80 50 90 60 60 20 40 10

004 998 Clark's Harbour 360 11,509 20 20 30 30 70 50 30 30 20 20 10 10 20 10 10 10

006 998 Shelburne 1,780 58,901 110 90 170 180 260 170 170 140 110 80 60 50 60 50 40 30 30 10

008 998 Shelburne 780 26,099 50 40 60 80 120 80 70 50 50 40 40 20 30 20 10 10 10

009 998 Lockeport 260 8,522 20 20 30 20 50 20 20 20 20 20 10 10 10 10

000 000 Total 6,080 196,712 400 320 560 630 910 620 550 480 380 290 190 140 200 130 110 60 90 20 10



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 02 Yarmouth

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 998 Argyle 3,450 121,153 190 170 320 330 480 320 320 240 200 200 140 100 120 100 80 60 70 10 10

004 998 Yarmouth 4,410 158,125 280 210 400 410 550 420 390 320 270 230 160 130 170 130 120 80 100 30 10

006 998 Yarmouth 3,200 104,955 220 180 290 380 460 340 290 220 150 130 90 60 90 100 70 40 60 20

040 999 Yarmouth 33 50 689 10 10 10 10 10

000 000 Total 11,110 384,922 700 570 1,020 1,130 1,500 1,090 1,000 780 630 560 390 280 380 320 270 180 230 50 20



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 03 Digby

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 998 Clare 3,130 108,275 140 150 310 320 460 280 270 240 190 180 120 90 100 100 80 40 60 10

004 998 Digby 3,790 115,034 260 210 410 460 610 430 320 240 190 160 100 70 110 70 50 50 50 20

006 998 Digby 960 30,824 70 50 70 100 170 130 90 60 50 50 20 30 20 20 20 10 10 10

009 999 Bear River (Part) 6 60 1,569 10 10 10 10 10 10

000 000 Total 7,950 255,702 480 410 790 890 1,240 840 690 540 420 390 240 190 230 190 150 100 120 30 10



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 04 Queens

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

010 998 Queens 4,630 153,792 340 240 470 460 700 480 410 340 250 220 140 100 150 100 90 50 70 20 20

015 999 Wildcat 12 10 368

000 000 Total 4,640 154,160 340 240 480 460 700 490 410 340 250 220 140 100 150 100 90 50 70 20 20



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 05 Annapolis

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 997 Annapolis, Subd. D 1,340 45,860 90 50 130 130 210 120 110 90 80 80 40 30 70 40 30 20 20 10

004 998 Annapolis, Subd. A 2,480 80,380 190 120 230 250 410 260 200 170 140 110 80 50 100 60 40 20 40 10

008 999 Annapolis Royal

009 997 Annapolis, Subd. B 1,940 63,286 140 100 200 220 300 190 170 130 120 80 60 40 80 40 40 20 30

014 997 Annapolis, Subd. C 2,180 73,764 150 110 190 230 300 220 180 160 130 110 80 50 100 80 40 30 40 10

016 998 Middleton 860 28,837 70 50 80 90 120 70 60 70 50 50 30 20 20 20 30 20 10

000 000 Total 9,160 305,247 650 450 860 970 1,390 870 740 640 530 450 290 200 370 260 180 120 140 30 10



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 06 Lunenburg

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 997 Lunenburg 11,010 403,512 680 520 970 1,050 1,460 1,010 930 770 600 570 460 340 500 380 230 200 260 80 30

004 998 Bridgewater 4,180 153,163 240 170 340 410 620 420 360 280 260 210 140 110 170 120 120 50 110 30 10

006 997 Lunenburg 1,020 41,609 50 50 80 80 150 80 80 50 70 50 50 30 60 40 30 30 30 10

008 997 Mahone Bay 490 19,190 30 30 40 30 80 30 40 30 30 30 30 20 20 10 20 10 20 10

009 996 Chester 4,580 180,169 270 210 390 410 630 470 370 300 260 230 160 150 210 150 110 70 120 60 30

011 999 Gold River 21 30 1,086 10

014 999 Pennal 19 10 247

000 000 Total 21,320 798,977 1,280 970 1,820 1,990 2,940 2,010 1,780 1,430 1,210 1,090 840 640 960 700 510 350 530 180 80



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 07 Kings

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 997 Kings, Subd. A 8,380 298,399 640 410 670 740 1,040 760 730 630 490 460 320 250 400 310 200 130 170 30 10

002 999 Cambridge 32 1,020 39,184 70 40 80 110 140 100 70 80 60 60 30 30 50 30 30 20 20 10

004 997 Berwick 1,140 42,999 70 50 110 90 160 100 90 80 70 70 50 20 50 40 30 10 30 10 10

021 996 Kings, Subd. D 2,180 82,999 130 100 170 180 270 210 180 170 140 130 80 70 100 70 70 50 60 20 10

024 996 Wolfville 1,970 92,112 140 110 140 140 220 150 130 120 90 100 80 80 120 90 70 50 110 40 10

027 999 Glooscap 35 40 3,229 10 10

000 000 Total 14,730 558,921 1,050 720 1,170 1,260 1,820 1,320 1,210 1,090 850 810 570 450 720 550 380 260 380 100 40



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 08 Hants

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 996 West Hants 6,580 243,168 430 320 600 580 840 570 520 500 410 370 250 210 290 210 180 110 140 40 20

002 997 Windsor

008 996 East Hants 8,640 345,134 560 370 630 660 990 700 750 640 530 510 400 320 480 330 280 180 240 60 30

014 997 Indian Brook 14 1,720 50,751 330 100 140 170 200 140 110 90 70 70 50 40 70 40 40 20 30 10

000 000 Total 18,680 698,517 1,420 890 1,510 1,580 2,260 1,600 1,550 1,360 1,120 1,030 760 600 910 620 530 350 440 110 50



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 10 Colchester

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

002 996 Stewiacke 620 21,733 40 30 40 50 90 70 70 40 40 30 30 20 20 10 20 10 10

012 996 Colchester, Subd. A 1,480 50,567 100 80 130 140 200 160 120 120 70 90 60 30 60 30 20 20 30 10

000 000 Total 2,090 72,300 140 110 170 200 290 230 180 160 120 120 90 50 80 50 40 30 40 20



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 11 Cumberland

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 997 Cumberland, Subd. A 800 23,741 50 40 100 110 130 50 80 60 30 40 30 10 30 10 10 10 10

002 998 Parrsboro 590 18,417 40 30 70 60 90 70 50 30 30 30 20 10 20 20 10 10 10

006 998 Cumberland, Subd. B 2,870 97,081 180 150 290 280 400 250 230 230 180 150 100 80 110 80 60 50 60 10

009 997 Cumberland, Subd. C 2,100 79,698 150 90 180 180 270 190 160 140 140 120 70 70 100 70 60 50 70 20

011 997 Amherst 4,280 155,642 200 180 390 430 630 440 370 300 220 220 150 130 170 130 100 60 110 20 10

012 997 Oxford 530 19,635 30 30 40 60 60 30 30 50 40 30 30 20 30 20 20 10 10

014 997 Cumberland, Subd. D 1,770 65,983 120 80 120 190 240 160 140 140 90 100 80 60 80 60 40 20 40 10 10

000 000 Total 12,940 460,197 780 600 1,200 1,300 1,820 1,190 1,060 940 730 680 470 370 530 380 300 200 310 70 30



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 12 Pictou

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 996 Pictou, Subd. A 2,670 100,473 150 150 220 250 380 250 210 180 120 160 120 80 120 90 70 50 60 20 10

004 996 Pictou 1,380 52,517 60 70 100 100 210 130 130 90 90 90 50 40 50 40 30 30 50 10

000 000 Total 4,040 152,990 210 220 320 350 590 380 340 270 210 250 170 130 170 130 100 70 110 30 20



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 13 Guysborough

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 997 St. Mary's 980 31,619 60 50 80 120 160 90 90 70 60 50 30 20 30 30 20 10 20

004 998 Guysborough 1,970 63,054 110 110 210 240 320 170 160 130 120 90 60 50 60 40 40 30 40

008 997 Mulgrave 320 9,957 20 30 30 40 50 30 20 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 10

000 000 Total 3,270 104,630 190 180 320 400 530 290 260 230 190 170 100 80 100 80 60 40 60



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 14 Antigonish

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 998 Antigonish, Subd. A 3,380 154,014 150 140 210 250 340 240 240 240 240 220 180 120 200 150 160 120 150 40 10

002 997 Antigonish 2,160 89,931 130 90 160 190 300 170 180 140 140 110 80 80 80 80 70 50 60 30 20

006 997 Antigonish, Subd. B 2,680 101,040 190 120 220 210 290 240 220 190 200 150 110 100 110 90 70 60 70 20

010 998 Pomquet And Afton 23 160 5,596 30 10 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

000 000 Total 8,380 350,581 500 370 610 680 950 660 650 580 580 490 380 290 390 320 300 230 290 90 30



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 15 Inverness

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 997 Inverness, Subd. C 1,290 47,393 70 70 100 120 160 110 110 100 90 70 40 50 70 40 40 20 30 10

002 998 Port Hawkesbury 1,400 49,292 90 60 130 160 180 120 130 100 80 80 60 40 70 40 20 20 20 10

006 998 Inverness, Subd. B 2,030 71,732 170 100 180 200 270 160 130 160 130 100 80 60 90 60 60 30 40 10

008 998 Whycocomagh 2 330 8,689 100 20 20 30 40 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

011 998 Inverness, Subd. A 2,320 82,481 100 120 170 220 350 220 240 170 160 140 80 70 70 70 50 30 50 10

000 000 Total 7,370 259,587 520 370 590 720 1,000 620 620 550 480 400 270 230 310 220 180 100 150 50 10



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 16 Richmond

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 997 Richmond, Subd. C 1,410 46,281 70 70 150 140 230 130 100 120 90 80 50 30 50 50 20 20 20

006 998 Richmond, Subd. A 1,680 55,891 120 80 180 150 270 140 130 110 90 90 60 60 60 40 30 30 30 10

011 997 Richmond, Subd. B 630 18,943 70 50 60 60 90 40 50 50 40 40 20 10 20 20 10 10

014 997 Chapel Island 5 240 7,239 30 20 30 30 40 20 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

000 000 Total 3,970 128,354 280 220 420 380 630 330 300 300 230 220 140 110 140 110 60 50 60 20



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 18 Victoria

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

001 997 Victoria, Subd. B 1,790 68,518 120 70 130 160 240 170 140 130 90 110 90 70 80 60 50 30 50 20 10

003 998 Wagmatcook 1 160 2,213 80 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

006 998 Victoria, Subd. A 1,090 39,863 30 40 60 110 150 130 120 110 70 60 40 30 40 30 20 20 20

000 000 Total 3,040 110,595 230 120 200 280 410 300 270 250 160 170 130 100 120 80 70 50 70 20 10



Table 3: Individual Tax Statistics by Area for All Returns, Females - 2020 Tax Year

PR 12 Nova Scotia
CD 00 Total

Income Range

CSD CMA-CA Description Total
Total Income

($000)
Under
$5,000

$5,000
to

$9,999

$10,000
to

$14,999

$15,000
to

$19,999

$20,000
to

$24,999

$25,000
to

$29,999

$30,000
to

$34,999

$35,000
to

$39,999

$40,000
to

$44,999

$45,000
to

$49,999

$50,000
to

$54,999

$55,000
to

$59,999

$60,000
to

$69,999

$70,000
to

$79,999

$80,000
to

$89,999

$90,000
to

$99,999

$100,000
to

$149,999

$150,000
to

$249,999

$250,000
and over

000 . Total 406,050 16,617,010 25,800 18,050 29,940 33,090 47,340 35,110 32,270 28,220 24,310 23,270 16,940 13,630 20,750 15,760 12,830 9,380 13,670 4,070 1,660


